Industrial enclosures |
Product overview
VK17167-904820-092016-2.5
Follow us on Twitter!
Visit us on Facebook!
Günther Spelsberg GmbH + Co. KG
Headquarter
Im Gewerbepark 1, D-58579 Schalksmühle, Germany

o
th
 s
id
e
 w
a
ll
s
(o
)
TK PS  |  TK PC  |  TK AL Empty enclosure
Mounting plates with mounting plate holders for tool-free
assembly. 1 set = 5 assembly plates
Type Dimensions Enclosure type Order no.
TK MPI-55 6 x 44 x 2.0 mm TK PS/PC 55 195 055 01
TK MPI-75 59 x 44 x 2.0 mm TK PS/PC 75 195 075 01
Mounting plate consisting of insulating material including
fastening screws and spacers
Type Dimensions Enclosure type Order no.
TK MPI-77 45 x 45 x 2.5 mm TK PS/PC/AL 77 195 001 01
TK MPI-97 74 x 45 x 2.5 mm TK PS/PC 97 195 002 01
TK MPI-99 74 x 74 x 2.5 mm TK PS/PC/AL 99 195 003 01
TK MPI-1111 90 x 90 x 2.5 mm TK PS/PC/AL 1111 195 004 01
TK MPI-1309 110 x 74 x 2.5 mm TK PS/PC 1309 195 009 01
TK MPI-1313 110 x 110 x 2.5 mm TK PS/PC/AL 1313 195 005 01
TK MPI-1809 160 x 74 x 2.5 mm TK PS/PC 1809 195 010 01
Mounting plate consisting of insulating material including fastening screws
Type Dimensions Enclosure type Order no.
TK MPI-1811 150 x 90  x 2.5 mm TK PS/PC/AL 1811 195 006 01
TK MPI-1813 100 x 146 x 2.5 mm TK PS/PC 1813 195 011 01
TK MPI-1818 150 x 150 x 2.5 mm TK PS/PC/AL 1818 195 007 01
TK MPI-2518 220 x 150 x 2.5 mm TK PS/PC/AL 2518 195 008 01
TK MPI-3625 331 x 220 x 2.5 mm TK PS/PC/AL 3625 195 012 01
Mounting plate consisting of sheet metal including fastening
screws and spacers
Type Dimensions Enclosure type Order no.
TK MPS-77 45 x 45 x 2.5 mm TK PS/PC/AL 77 197 001 01
TK MPS-97 74 x 45 x 2.5 mm TK PS/PC 97 197 002 01
TK MPS-99 74 x 74 x 2.5 mm TK PS/PC/AL 99 197 003 01
TK MPS-1111 90 x 90 x 2.5 mm TK PS/PC/AL 1111 197 004 01
TK MPS-1309 110 x 74 x 2.5 mm TK PS/PC 1309 197 009 01
TK MPS-1313 110 x 110 x 2.5 mm TK PS/PC/AL 1313 197 005 01
TK MPS-1809 160 x 74 x 2.5 mm TK PS/PC 1809 197 010 01
Mounting plate consisting of sheet metal including fastening screws
Type Dimensions Enclosure type Order no.
TK MPS-1811 150 x 90 x 2.5 mm TK PS/PC/AL 1811 197 006 01
TK MPS-1813 100 x 146 x 2 mm TK PS/PC1813 197 011 01
TK MPS-1818 150 x 150 x 2.5 mm TK PS/PC/AL 1818 197 007 01
TK MPS-2518 220 x 150 x 2.5 mm TK PS/PC/AL 2518 197 008 01
TK MPS-3625 331 x 220 x 2.5 mm TK PS/PC/AL 3625 197 012 01
Special screwdriver for actuating the TK lid screw with
special head
Type  Order no.
TK SDR T40  195 018 01
Plastic separating partition suitable for separating two
circuits
Type  Order no.
TK TW-n, for TK PS/PC 1309-6 and TK PS/PC 1809-6 196 009 01
TK TW-h, for TK PS/PC 1309-8 and TK PS/PC 1809-8 196 909 01
Combi-set for combining enclosures
Type  Order no.
Small combi-set for M20 192 020 01
Small combi-set for M25 192 025 01
Small combi-set for M32 192 032 01
KS large  192 018 01
Hole cutter
Type  Order no.
TK LFR-BS  M16-32    16.5-32.5 195 995 01
Standardised rails TS 15 as per DIN EN 50 045-15 x 5, 15 mm
width, including fastening screws
Type/length Enclosure type Order no.
TK TS15-49.5 TK PS/PC 77/97 + TK AL 77 197 049 01
TK TS15-80 TK PS/PC 97/99/1111/1309/1313/1809/ 197 080 01
 1811 + TK AL 99/1111/1313/1811
TK TS15-92 TK PS/PC 1111/1309/1313/1809/ 197 092 01
 1811 + TK AL 1111/1313/1811
TK TS15-111 TK PS/PC 1309/1313 + TK AL 1313 197 111 01
TK TS15-154 TK PS/PC 1809/1811/1813/1818/2518 197 154 01
 + TK AL 1818/2518
Standardised rails as per DIN EN 50 022-35 x 7.5, 35 mm
width, including fastening screws
Type/length Enclosure type Order no.
TK NS35-81 TK PS/PC 1111/1309/1313/1809/1811 198 081 01
 + TK AL 1111/1313/1811
TK NS35-106 TK PS/PC 1309/1313  198 106 01
 + TK AL 1111/1313
TK NS35-144 TK PS/PC 1809/1811/1813/1818/ 198 144 01
 2518 + TK AL 1811/1818
TK NS35-216 TK PS/PC/AL 2518/3625  198 216 01
TK NS35-336 TK PS/PC/AL 3625 198 336 01
Exterior fastening plate set consisting of plastic for all TK PS/
PC, RK, HF, BM enclosures, except TK 55 and TK 75
Type  Order no.
TK ALS, set = 4 pieces 194 001 01